

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8856/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in WA No. 554/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRADEEP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Syryanarayana Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS