

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8856/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in WA No. 554/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRADEEP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondents

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to
3 states that in view of certain allegations levelled against the said
respondents in the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent
Nos.6 and 7, they would like to file an affidavit in reply thereto.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A.[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master