

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8856/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 554/2006

PRADEEP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the
Municipal Corporation Gwalior to allot four vacant
shops by holding a draw of lots without prejudice to
the rights of the parties to the present appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master