

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8198 OF 2009

PRADEEP SINGH & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We are not inclined to pass any further order except to direct that Municipal Corporation - respondent No.1 will pay a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) to petitioner No.1 within three months from today. The amount will be recovered from the allottees of the bigger shops.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
7TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8198/2009

PRADEEP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.Mr. Harsvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhra Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)